504569238 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4615948 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE F. HOLMGREN	05/11/2004
JOHN L. MACFARLANE	05/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOS, INC.	
Street Address:	223 EAST DE LA GUERRA STREET	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15245616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 140901CON0216(151462USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY P. ARMSTRONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey P. Armstrong/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14-0901-CON0216 (15-1462) assignment#page1.tif source=14-0901-CON0216 (15-1462) assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504569238 REEL: 043720 FRAME: 0436

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Steve F. Holmgren, a citizen of USA, of 18 Anacapa Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, USA; and John L. MacFarlane, a citizen of United States of America, of PO Box 5095, Montecito, CA 93150; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method and system for controlling amplifiers", for which an application for a United States Patent executed by us on the Ith day of May., 2004, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS, Rincon Networks, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a principal place of business at 506 Chapala, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Steve F. Holmgren and John L. MacFarlane, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Rincon Networks, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissues thereof, to Rincon Networks, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Rincon Networks, Inc., and its assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 044029 FRAME: 04432 For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Rincon Networks, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United Sates, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filled and issues in the name of Rincon Networks, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Rincon Networks, Inc. its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this <u>"</u> day of

2004

Steve F. Holmgren

Executed this 🕕 day of 🎶 🤟 , 2004,

John L. MacFarlane

-end-

Patent Application Assignment Rincon
RECORDED: 09/28/2014

PATENT

2/2

REEL: 033020 FRAME: 0438